UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual PO BOX 45179 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179



Doc#: 0525212104 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/09/2005 12:56 PM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - CLIEN'I 908 #:0613965235 "ESPIRITU" Lender ID:G63/026/0613965235 Cook, Illinois PIF: 08/01/2005

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JOEL L ESPIRITU AND RIZA D ESPIRITU. HUSBAND AND WIFE AND HORTENCIA R BICALDO, originally to SECURITY MORTGAGE, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/25/2003 Recorded: 09/18/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 032611153, door hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 15-03-202-063-0000

Property Address: 1406 LEMOYNE CT, MELROSE PARK, IL 62160

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA On August 9th, 2005

By: **VVV** K MATHYS, Lien Release Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval

On August 9th, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Duval in the State of Florida, personally appeared K MATHYS, Lien Release Assistant Secretary, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Expires:

JOHNATHAN WHITTINGTON Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Jan. 12, 2008 No. DD 280818

C/0/450

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Danilo A Pablo, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, PO BOX 45179, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179 1-866-926-8937

*DAP*DAPWAMT*08/09/2005 05:44:48 PM* WAMU05WAMU0000000000000002861925* ILCOOK* 0613965235 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *DAP*DAPWAMT*



0525212104 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Attachment to Loan No. 0613965235

Open Ox Exhibit A

PARCEL 1:

THE WEST 21.97 FEET OF THE EAST 97.08 FELT OF LOT 3 IN LULLO'S RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 1 IN ALBERT 8. AMLING'S RESUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 40 ACRES OF THE WEST 60 FEET OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ALSO PART OF VACATED 14TH AVENUE IN THE VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK, ALSO

PARCEL 2:

PARKING: LOT 39 IN LULLO'S RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND EXHIBIT 1, THERETO ATTACHED DATED JUNE 23, 1960 AND RECORDED JUNE 28, 1960 AS LCCUMENT 17894004 MADE BY THE WESTERN NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO, A CORPORATION OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 3, 1958 AND KNOW 1 AS TRUST NUMBER 1584; REGISTERED AS DOCUMENT LR1928934 AND AS CREATED BY THE DEED FROM WESTERN NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1956 AND KNOW AS TRUST NUMBER 1584 TO THE 15TH AVENUE TOWNHOUSES, INCORPORATED, DATED JUNE 23, 1960 AND RECORDED JULY 28, 1960 AS DOCUMENT 179208907 AND FILED AS DC CUMENT LR1934094.